Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Executio				Execution Date
Kyoung Wook Chun				05/22/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	NHN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	Bundang Venture Town, 25-1, Jeongja-dong			
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si			
City:	Kyunggi-do			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	463-844			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 11		11721	Number Number 1555	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (314)345-6060 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: 314-345-6000 Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com				
Correspondent Name: Changhoon Lee				
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street				
Address Line 2: Suite 2400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			56587.96	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Changhoon Lee	
Total Attachments: 2 source=96ASSIGN#page1.tif source=96ASSIGN#page2.tif				
500294793 PATENT 500294793 REEL: 019420 FRAME: 0230				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyoung Wook Chun, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a COMMUNICATION NETWORK SYSTEM OF BUS NETWORK STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING DATA USING THE SYSTEM for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, NHN CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at Bundang Venture Town, 25-1, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Scongnam-sl, Kyunggi-do 463-844, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to NHN CORPORATION as the Assignee of the entire right,

1

PATENT REEL: 019420 FRAME: 0231

title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of NHN CORPORATION, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: _____ May 22, 2007

Kyoung Wook Chun

STLD01-1313285-1

PATENT REEL: 019420 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 06/13/2007